Assembly kits
37 Pin Sub-D Connector Kit
25 Pin Sub-D Connector Kit
Note: �External fusing or
output protection recommended.
Catalog number Designation
P599AE428442001
37 PIN SUB-D ASSEMBLY
 WITHOUT DIN RAIL
P599AE428442002
37 PIN SUB-D ASSEMBLY
WITH DIN RAIL
NDB37F22U02MSB3 CABLE LENGTH 2 m
NDB37F22U05MSB3 CABLE LENGTH 5 m
NDB37F22U10MSB3 CABLE LENGTH 10 m
Catalog number Designation
P599AE428441001
25 PIN SUB-D ASSEMBLY
WITHOUT DIN RAIL
P599AE428441002
25 PIN SUB-D ASSEMBLY
WITH DIN RAIL
NDB25F22U02MSB3 CABLE LENGTH 2 m
NDB25F22U05MSB3 CABLE LENGTH 5 m
NDB25F22U10MSB3 CABLE LENGTH 10 m
Pins 1-22 outputs
Pins 23-24 common
Pin 25 earth ground
Pins 1-32 outputs
Pins 33-36 common
Pin 37 earth ground
A
B C
Ø5.5
G
H
J
K
F
E D
TM
A B C D E F G H J K
46.4 17 6.7 118 37.5 59 40.2 40.2 68.1 24.4
A
B C
Ø5.5
G
H
J
K
F
E D
TM
A B C D E F G H J K
46.4 17 6.7 118 37.5 59 40.2 40.2 68.1 24.4
(Series 501/Series 502/Series 503)
Note: �External fusing or
output protection recommended.
2 / 5 / 10 m
2 / 5 / 10 m
IP65
IP65

Note:	� min. conductor wire diam.: 0.4 mm
max. conductor wire diam.: 1.02 mm
Catalog number Designation
P599AE428444001
TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY
WITHOUT DIN RAIL
P599AE428444002
TERMINAL STRIP ASSEMBLY
WITH DIN RAIL
Catalog number Designation
P599AE428436001
19 PIN ASSEMBLY
WITHOUT DIN RAIL
P599AE428436002
19 PIN ASSEMBLY
WITH DIN RAIL
19 Pin Round Connector Kit
Note: External fusing or output
protection recommended.
Terminals 1-32 outputs
Terminal COM common
Terminal GND earth ground
Pin 1 = Coil 15
Pin 2 = Coil 11
Pin 3 = Coil 7
Pin 4 = Coil 4
Pin 5 = Coil 3
Pin 6 = common
Pin 7 = Coil 2
Pin 8 = Coil 6
Pin 9 = Coil 10
Pin 10 = Coil 14
Pin 11 = Coil 13
Pin 12 = P.E. (earth)
Pin 13 = Coil 12
Pin 14 = Coil 8
Pin 15 = Coil 1
Pin 16 = Coil 5
Pin 17 = Coil 9
Pin 18 = Coil 16
Pin 19 = �N.C.
Ø5.2
A
C
D
N
P
K Q
J
1/2 NPTF Tap
E
F G
A C D E F G J K N P Q
82.7 7 118 37.5 59 40.2 68.1 24.4 9.8 41.9 19.3
A
C
E
G
D
K
J
L
M
TM
A C D E G J K L M
56.3 6.7 118 37.5 40.2 68.1 24.4 40.8 59
IP65
Dimensions (mm)

32 Visit our website at www.emerson.com/aventics
Connectors
Accessory type Designation Catalog number
2 / 5 / 10 m
25 Pin Sub-D Female Connector
IP65
w/ cable
2 m NDB25F22U02MSB3
5 m NDB25F22U05MSB3
10 m NDB25F22U10MSB3
2 / 5 / 10 m
37 Pin Sub-D Female Connector
IP65
w/ cable
2 m NDB37F22U02MSB3
5 m NDB37F22U05MSB3
10 m NDB37F22U10MSB3
19 pin female M23 connector, straight
IP65
w/o cable 88164102
w/ cable 5 m 88164106
19 pin female M23 connector, 90° elbow
IP65
w/o cable 88164105

•	Used to supply a separate pressure to a single
valve station without needing blocking disks.
HOW TO ORDER
Check the online configurator for available versions on
Emerson.com/aventics
(3)
(3)
(2)
(2) (1)
(1) (4)
(4) (5)
(5)
P(1)
(12) (14)
(12) (14)
Series 502
Series 503
A
1
C
B
D
TM
A B C D
502 147.2 50.5 27.5 18.5
503 148.8 58.6 33 26.5
Catalog number
Port
Type
Description
502 G502AW428685004 G 1/4 High Flow
Sandwich pressure block503 G503AW428300004 G 1/4
502 G502AW428685003 G 1/4 ISO 15407-2
Sandwich pressure block503 G503AW428300003 G 1/4
weight (kg)
502 0.118
503 0.208
!   No usable for ATEX
HOW TO ORDER
Check the online configurator for available versions on
Emerson.com/aventics
!
Usable only for internal pilot supply island
!
Pay attention to residual pressures
!
The valve(s) should not be energised during disassembly
(12)(3)
(3)
(2)
(2) (1)
(1) (4)
(4) (5)
(5)(14)
(12) (14)
(12)(3)(2)(1) (4) (5)(14)
(12)(3)(2)(1) (4) (5)(14)
Series 502
Series 503
Catalog number Description weight
(kg)
501 R501AY428501001 Sandwich shut off block
(double)
0.11
502 R502AY429409002 High Flow -
Sandwich shut off block
0.145
503 R503AY426707002 0.237
502 R502AY429409001 ISO 15407-2 -
Sandwich shut off block
0.145
503 R503AY426707001 0.237
502 R502AY429409004 ISO 15407-2 - Lockable shut
off block
0.176
503 R503AY426707003 0.352
Series 501
A
B
C
D
TM
(12)(3)
(3)
(3)
(2)
(2) (1)
(1) (4)
(4) (5)
(5)(14)
(12) (14)
Series 502
Series 503
A B C D E
501 109.2 91.35 22 26.5 23.35
502 147.2 50.5 27.5 18.5 -
503 157.3 58.6 33 26.5 -
A B C D
502 171 51 32.7               18.5
503 205.8 58.6 40.5 26
A
C